

PS&E JOB NO : 09X312 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007760 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MT0072
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 CENTERVILLE RD. VIC TO BICKLETON RD.
 BR. & SATUS PASS VIC. - PAVING
 09X312
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(140)
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911
 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-19.62 %		40.86 %	
			230,000.00	184,881.05	-45,118.95	323,988.89	93,988.89	
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB							
	3601.0000	L.F.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			36,010.00	36,010.00	0.00	28,808.00	-7,202.00	
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-25.00 %		5.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	2,100.00	100.00	
GRADING								
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	1133.0000	S.Y.	17.0000	30.0000	76.47 %	24.0000	41.18 %	
			19,261.00	33,990.00	14,729.00	27,192.00	7,931.00	
SURFACING								
5	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	1.6800	MI.	3,000.0000	6,500.0000	116.67 %	7,000.0000	133.33 %	
			5,040.00	10,920.00	5,880.00	11,760.00	6,720.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,409.00	24,409.00		24,409.00		
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	17.0000	TON	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			8,500.00	11,050.00	2,550.00	11,900.00	3,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X312 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007760 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MT0072
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 CENTERVILLE RD. VIC TO BICKLETON RD.
 BR. & SATUS PASS VIC. - PAVING
 09X312
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(140)
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911
 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
8	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-44.74 %		-34.21 %
	224500.0000		1.9000	1.0500		1.2500	
			426,550.00	235,725.00	-190,825.00	280,625.00	-145,925.00
10	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON			6.94 %		18.06 %
	25791.0000		72.0000	77.0000		85.0000	
			1,856,952.00	1,985,907.00	128,955.00	2,192,235.00	335,283.00
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			54,920.00	54,920.00		54,920.00	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			35,242.00	35,242.00		35,242.00	
13	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,522.00	5,522.00		5,522.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
14	ESC LEAD	DAY			-33.33 %		-33.33 %
	5.0000		150.0000	100.0000		100.0000	
			750.00	500.00	-250.00	500.00	-250.00
15	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			-47.37 %		110.53 %
	13.0000		95.0000	50.0000		200.0000	
			1,235.00	650.00	-585.00	2,600.00	1,365.00
TRAFFIC							
16	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.			-14.29 %		-14.29 %
	3707.0000		7.0000	6.0000		6.0000	
			25,949.00	22,242.00	-3,707.00	22,242.00	-3,707.00

PS&E JOB NO : 09X312 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007760 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MT0072
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 CENTERVILLE RD. VIC TO BICKLETON RD.
 BR. & SATUS PASS VIC. - PAVING
 09X312
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(140)
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911
 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST	EACH	65.0000 2,080.00	75.0000 2,400.00	15.38 % 320.00	90.0000 2,880.00	38.46 % 800.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK	EACH	10.0000 320.00	15.0000 480.00	50.00 % 160.00	12.0000 384.00	20.00 % 64.00	
19	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.	6.0000 24,576.00	3.9000 15,974.40	-35.00 % -8,601.60	4.5000 18,432.00	-25.00 % -6,144.00	
20	NESTED W-BEAM GUARDRAIL FOR TRANSITION TYPE 2	L.F.	10.0000 620.00	20.0000 1,240.00	100.00 % 620.00	22.0000 1,364.00	120.00 % 744.00	
21	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00	100.00 % 3,000.00	5,500.0000 5,500.00	83.33 % 2,500.00	
22	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	55.0000 4,400.00	85.0000 6,800.00	54.55 % 2,400.00	85.0000 6,800.00	54.55 % 2,400.00	
23	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.	1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
24	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	35.0000 1,435.00	30.0000 1,230.00	-14.29 % -205.00	36.0000 1,476.00	2.86 % 41.00	
25	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1300 28,392.39	0.1000 21,840.30	-23.08 % -6,552.09	0.1200 26,208.36	-7.69 % -2,184.03	
26	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	1.5000 2,698.50	1.8000 3,238.20	20.00 % 539.70	2.0000 3,598.00	33.33 % 899.50	
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	8.0000 736.00	15.0000 1,380.00	87.50 % 644.00	10.5000 966.00	31.25 % 230.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X312 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007760 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MT0072
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 CENTERVILLE RD. VIC TO BICKLETON RD.
 BR. & SATUS PASS VIC. - PAVING
 09X312
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(140)
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911
 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	20.0000	EACH	130.0000	100.0000	-23.08 %	105.0000	-19.23 %	
			2,600.00	2,000.00	-600.00	2,100.00	-500.00	
29	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	11.7300	MI.	1,000.0000	950.0000	-5.00 %	975.0000	-2.50 %	
			11,730.00	11,143.50	-586.50	11,436.75	-293.25	
30	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	17.8600	HUND	800.0000	800.0000	0.00 %	825.0000	3.13 %	
			14,288.00	14,288.00	0.00	14,734.50	446.50	
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	193265.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	
			19,326.50	13,528.55	-5,797.95	19,326.50	0.00	
32	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			100.00 %		100.00 %	
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	
33	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	400.0000	HR	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	4.2000	5.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,000.00	400.00	1,680.00	80.00	
34	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	3,500.0000	-22.22 %	3,675.0000	-18.33 %	
			18,000.00	14,000.00	-4,000.00	14,700.00	-3,300.00	
35	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	600.0000	HR	3.0000	7.0000	133.33 %	5.2500	75.00 %	
			1,800.00	4,200.00	2,400.00	3,150.00	1,350.00	
36	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			8.15 %		8.70 %	
			9,200.00	9,950.00	750.00	10,000.00	800.00	
37	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	800.0000	HR	45.0000	53.0000	17.78 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			36,000.00	42,400.00	6,400.00	40,000.00	4,000.00	
38	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	960.0000	HR	45.0000	48.7500	8.33 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			43,200.00	46,800.00	3,600.00	48,000.00	4,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X312 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007760 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : MT0072
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 CENTERVILLE RD. VIC TO BICKLETON RD.
 BR. & SATUS PASS VIC. - PAVING
 09X312
 PROJECT : ARRA-0097(140)
 COUNTY(S) : KLUCKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-911
 80 POND ROAD PO BOX 939
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			25.00 %			2.50 %
			20,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	20,500.00	500.00	
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-10.00 %			-6.67 %
	1132.0000		15,000.00	13,500.00	-1,698.00	14,000.00	-1,132.00	
			16,980.00	15,282.00		15,848.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			200.00 %			100.00 %
	23.0000		200.0000	600.0000	9,200.00	400.0000	4,600.00	
			4,600.00	13,800.00		9,200.00	4,600.00	
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %			0.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	0.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,020,927.39</u>	<u>\$2,948,948.00</u>	<u>-2.38%</u>	<u>\$3,333,333.00</u>	<u>10.34%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,020,927.39</u>	<u>\$2,948,948.00</u>	<u>-2.38%</u>	<u>\$3,333,333.00</u>	<u>10.34%</u>	